CAPITAL MARKETS LTD.

Regd. Office: 7, Chittaranjan Avenue, 3rd Floor, Bowbazar, Kolkata – 700072, West Bengal, India CIN: L51109WB1982PLC034938 Telephone No: (191) 33 4014 5400 Fax: (191) 33 2225 2471 Email: cs.sgroup2013@gmail.com pallavi@salarpuriagroup.biz

Date: 24-06-2021

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001
Scrip Code: 542906

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
Lyons Range,
Kolkata – 700 001
Scrip Code: 10015065

Dear Sir/ Madam,

<u>Subject: Newspaper Publication of the Notice pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for calling Board Meeting of the Company to be held on June 30, 2021</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that we have published the Notice for calling the meeting of the Board of the Directors of the Company to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Financial year ended March 31, 2021 in the following newspapers:

- 1. Ei Samay (Regional Newspaper) Edition dated June 24, 2021 (Thursday)
- 2. Times of India (English Newspaper) Edition dated June 24, 2021 (Thursday)

The copy of the above newspaper publication is enclosed herewith.

You are requested to take the aforesaid information on records.

Yours faithfully,

For EASUN CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED

Pallavi Moonka

Company Secretary

Encl: As above

ান্ধীও চারশোর বেশি সাংসদ নিয়ে দমতায় এসেছিলেন। তিনি কখনও এরকম করেনি। দেশে একটা সংবিধান রয়েছে। যদি কেউ মনে করে যা ইচ্ছে হাত তুলে পাশ করিয়ে নেব, তা হবে না।' মুখ্যমন্ত্রীর সংযোজন, 'একজন অফিসারের বিরুদ্ধে প্রতিহিংসাপরায়ণ আচরণ করছে কেন্দ্রীয় সরকার। আলাপন একজন সৎ, যোগ্য অফিসার। <u>সারাজীবন অত্যন্ত নিষ্ঠার সঙ্গে কাজ</u> করেছেন। কিছু দিনের মধ্যে উনি ওঁর মা, ছোট ভাই, ভাগ্নেকে হারিয়েছেন। মানসিক ভাবে বিপর্যন্ত। যে ভাবে কেন্দ্র তাঁকে হেনস্থা করা শুরু করেছে, তা অত্যন্ত দুর্ভাগ্যজনক। দেশের জন্য সারাজীবন কাজ করল আর দেশ এখন **उ**क्क धरे श्रिनान मित्र ।'

গরবারের বিষয়ে। পরে ভাগ্নেও সে াথে এগোচেছ, তাও অজানা ছিল না শসের। ফলে বোনের পরিবারের থেকে কিছুটা দূরত্ব রেখে চলতেন তিমি গাড়খণ্ডের পাকুরে বাসিন্দা হলেও, শিস কলকাতায় একটি থাকার জায়গা দরেছিলেন। সেখানে দাদা গিয়ে উঠেছে ওনে মামাকেও ব্ল্যাকমেল করতে থাকে ছোট ভাগ্নে।

মামাকে জানায়, আমার ছেলেরা তোমার বাড়ির উপরে নজর রাখছে। বেচাল দেখলেই খতম করে দেবে। এমনকী একবার আগ্নেয়ান্ত্র দেখিয়ে সে ৩ লক্ষ টাকা মামার কাছ থেকে হাতিয়েও নেয়। কিন্তু এর পরেও নানা কারণে ব্যাকমেল করতে থাকে আসিফ। বাধ্য হয়ে গত ১৪ মে পুলিশের নারস্থ হন মামা। আসিফকে আটক চরে থানাতে নিয়ে আসে পুলিশ। কিন্তু রাগাপাতলা চেহারার যুবক যে এত তয়ঙ্কর কাণ্ড ঘটিয়ে ফেলেছে, তা বুঝে ঠিতে পারেননি তদন্তকারীরা।

পোশাক পরেই ভ্যাকসিন তে যাওয়ায়, মানুষের মনে দাগ টেছে বিষয়টি।

ঝাড়গ্রাম জেলা তথ্য ও সংস্কৃতি ররের আধিকারিক সঞ্জয় চক্রবর্তী লন, 'কোভিডের বিপদ এখনও টেনি। আমরা সাধারণ মানুষকে ঝাচ্ছি, সকলেই মাস্ক পরুন এবং ক অন্যের থেকে দূরত্ব বজায় ্ন। সকলে মিলে কোভিডকে চহত করার জন্য সাধারণ মানুষকে য়নিক চরিত্রের মাধ্যমে তা বোঝানো ছ। সরকারি লোকশিল্পীদের ঘই সচেতনতা প্রচার করা হচ্ছে। ত, মানুষের কাছে রঙিন ভাবে তনতার বার্তা উপস্থাপনের জন্য কম মাধ্যমকে বেছে নেওয়া। ন সচেতনতা প্রচারের সঙ্গে পথনাটক ও ছৌ-নৃত্যের মোট ননকে ভ্যাকিসন দেওয়া হয়েছে া হাসপাতালে।'

Sd/-**Executive Officer** Ketugram-II Panchayet Samity

ইয়াসুন ক্যাপিটাল মার্কেটস লিমিটেড CIN: L51109WB1982PLC034938

CIN: LSILUYWBHINZITA US4938
রেজিন্টার্ড প্রতিষ্ঠ ২, তিরেজন আর্থিনিট, রূপ তল,
বৌৰাজার, কলবাজান-৭০০০৭২
কোন ২ (৯৯) ৪৩০৬০০০/৪০১৪৪৪০০
কাল ২ (৯৯) ৩৩২৬০০০/৪০১৪৪৪০০
কাল ২ (৯৯) ৩৩২৬২৪৪১
২-বেন হ pallavi@salarpuriagroup.blz;
cs.sgroup2013/ggmail.com
ব্যরবস্থাই ২ http://easuncapitalmarkets.com/

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

সেবি (এলওডিআর) রেণ্ডলেশনস, ২০১৫-এর রেণ্ডলেশন ৪৭ তদ্যেহ পঠিত রেণ্ডলেশন ২৯ এবং সেবি সার্কুলার নম্বর সেবি/এইচ্ছ/সিএফডি/সিএমডি১/পি/-সিআইআর/২০২১/ নোবা অন্তত্তা নেজনাও নামানাও সান্যা ননামানোর এতহার বিজ্ঞান্ত ৫৫৬ ডারিখ এপ্রিল ২৯, ২০২১ জনুসারে এতহারা বিজ্ঞান্ত মারমত জানানো হছে যে, কোশানির রেজিন্টার্ড অফিসে বুধবার জুন ৩০, ২০২১ ডারিখে মুপুর ২টায় কোম্পানির রোর্ড অফ ডিরেক্টরস-এর সভা অনুষ্ঠিত হবে। উক্ত সভার, অন্যান্যা বিষয়ের মধ্যে, মার্চ ৩১, ২০২১ ডারিখে সমাপ্ত আর্থিক বছরের জন্য কোম্পানির নিরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফল এবং পদাধিকারীর অনুমতিক্রমে অন্য কোনও বিষয় বিবেচনা এবং অনুমোদন করা হবে।

কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইটে এবং স্টক এক্সচেঞ্চণ্ডলির ওয়েব-সহিটে যথাক্রমে www.easuncapitalmarkets.com www. bseindia.com, www.cse-india.com-এ পুনরায় বিশদ বিবরণ পাওয়া যাবে।

বোর্ডের আদেশানুসারে ইয়াসুন ক্যাপিটাল মার্কেটস লিমিটেড-এর তর্বে

তারিখঃ ২৩.০৬.২০২১ স্থানঃ কলকাতা পল্লভী মূনকা

WEST BENGAL MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LIMITED

(Wholly owned by the Government of West Bengal) Swasthya Sathi, GN-29, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata 70009 Memo No.: HFW-41014(14)/4/2020-WBMSCL SEC-Dept. of H&FW/2617 Dated: 23/06/2021

E- NOTICE INVITING TENDER West Bengal Medical Services Corporation Ltd. is inviting bids for

WBMSCL/NIT-203/2021, Dated-22/06/2021

"Design, Supply, Installation, Commissioning, Operation & Maintenance of Medical Gas Pipeline System (MGPS) at J B Roy State Ayurvedic Medical College and Hospital of West Bengal for 5 years"

WBMSCL/NIT-204/2021, Dated-22/06/2021

"Design, Supply, Operation & Commissioning, Operation & Maintenance of Medical Gas Pipeline System (MGPS) at Syamadas Baidya Shastra Pith Hospital of West Bengal

Last date of submission of bid (online): 01.07.2021 up to 12.00 noon.

The tender document can be downloaded from www.wbtenders.gov.in on or after 09.00 A.M. on 24.06.2021. Clarification requests, if any may be sent to cme@wbmsc.gov.in.

General Manager, WBMSCL

সাউথ ইস্ট সেন্ট্রাল রেলওয়ে নানাবিধ কাজের জন্য ই-টেন্ডার বিজ্ঞপ্তি

ই-টেভার বিজ্ঞপ্তি নম্বর ঃ ই-১২৩-এসটি-পি-এনজিপি-সিএএফ-ল্যুপ, তারিখঃ ১৮.০৬.২০২১ কাজের নাম ঃ নাগপুরে বর্তমান ব্রিজের সম্প্র-সারণ সহ চান্দা ফোর্ট স্টেশনে অতিরিক্ত ল্যুপ লাইনের ব্যবস্থার জন্য ইআই ওয়েসট্রেস সিমেন্স (সেন্ট্রালাইজড্ টাইপ)-এর প্রয়োজনীয় মডিফিকেশন সহ সম্পূর্ণ নক্শা, ডুইং; জটিল উপকরণগুলি সরবরাই, পরিখা খনন; সিগ-ন্যালিং, কোয়াড্ কেব্ল, ওএফসি এবং পাওয়ার কেব্ল বিছানো; ফাউন্ডেশনের কাস্টিং এবং অ্যাপারেটাস কেস, জাংশন বক্স, সিগন্যালের ইরেকশন; এসএসডিএসি, রিলে, ট্র্যাক সার্কিট, ইকেটি স্থাপন এবং আইপিএস, ডেটা লগারের মডিফিকেশন। টেন্ডার মূল্য ঃ ১,১২,৯৫,৮২৫ টাকা (এক কোটি বারো লাখ পঁচানব্বই হাজার আটশো পঁচিশ টাকা মাত্র)। বায়নামূল্য ঃ নেই। টেভার বন্ধ ঃ ১৯/০৭/২০২১-এ দুপুর ৩টা পর্যন্ত।

পুনরায় বিশদ বিবরণের জন্য, অনুগ্রহ করে দেখুন আমাদের ওয়েবসাইট ঃ https:// www.ireps.gov.in/

ডেপুটি চিফ সিগন্যাল অ্যান্ড টেলিকম ইঞ্জিনিয়ার (প্রোজেক্ট) CPR/10/67 मां.हे.स्म.त्रमध्यः/विमामभव



Durgapur Municipal Corporation

City Centre, Durgapur - 713216, Dist.- Paschim Bardhaman

Notice Inviting e-Tender

Name of the Work: Repairing with Painting of Iron Container and Vehicle body repairing at Sidhu Kanu Stadium under Durgapur Municipal Corporation (Three year rate contract).

e-Tender No.: WBDMC/COMM/PW/NIT-446/20-21 (2nd Call) Tender ID: 2021_MAD_334058 1

Last Date : 10th July 2021, up to 5:00 pm

For details : wbtenders.gov.in

Sd/-

Commissioner **Durgapur Municipal Corporation**



THE WEST BENGAL SMALL INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

(A Govt. of West Bengal undertaking) 31, Black Burn Lane, Shilpa Bhawan, Kolkata-700 012

NOTICE

NIET 04 Elec. of 2021-22 Sl. No.1 & 2; NIT 05 Elec. of 2021-22 SI. No.1 to 3 and NIQ 06 Elec. of 2021-22 SI. No. 1 for Electrical works at Durgapur EPIP, Garia CP, Ashoke Nagar IP and Shilpa Bhawan has been invited. For details, log on to www.wbsidcl.in and see in our office notice board within 30.06.2021 up to 2.00 pm.

Sd/-T.A. (El.) in addl. charge of E.E. (El.) The WBSIDC Ltd.



UTTAR PRADESH STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

"SELECTION OF VENDOR FOR VINYL BASED ADVERTISEMENT DESIGNING, PRINTING, PASTING, MAINTENANCE & DEFACING JOB ON BUS PANELS OF UPSRTC.

U.P. State Road Transport Corporation invites bid proposals from eligible bidders for the 'SELECTION OF VENDOR FOR VINYL BASED ADVERTISEMENT DESIGNING, PRINTING, PASTING, MAINTENANCE & DEFACING JOB ON BUS PANELS OF UPSRTC. The tender document can be downloaded from e-tender website https://etender.up.nic.in and referred as view version on www.upsrtc.com. The Bid Schedule with

Publishing of Tender on etender Portal	June 24, 2021
Downloading of Bid Document	Available from 24.06,2021 https://etender.up.nic.in
Pre-Bid Query/Suggestions submission	Upto 12:00 hrs 01.07.2021 at gmmarketing110@gmail.com
Pre-Bid Conference (At UPSRTC Hgrs: 6, MG Marg. PARIVAHAN BHAWAN, LUCKNOW) (Physical and virtual mode) https:// website.my.webex.com/join/mgrit	July 2, 2021 from 16:00 hrs

etc. will be uploaded on https://etender.up.nic.in and www.upsrtc.com. Addl, Managing Director



ग्रेंटर नौएडा औद्योगिक विकास प्राधिकरण

पत्रांक : स्वा०वि० / २०२१ / २३८ए

-िनविदा आमंत्रण सूचना उप महाप्रबन्धक (स्वास्थ्य), ग्रेटर नोएडा औद्योगिक विकास प्राधिकरण द्वारा मुख्य कार्यपालक अधिकारी, ग्रेटर नीएडा की आरे से ई-निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना संख्या-स्वा0वि0/2021/238 दिनांक 21.06.2021 के माध्यम से उल्लेखित क्रम संख्या—01 से 04 पर अंकित कार्य की ई-निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है। ई-निविदा की समस्त नियम व शर्ते ग्रेटर नोएडा प्राधिकरण की वेबसाइट www.greaternoidaauthority.in पर ई-निविदा लिंक एवं ई-पोर्टल httpp://etender.up.nic.in पर उपलब्ध है। किसी परिवर्तन, संशोधन व अतिरिक्त सूचनाओं

क्र.सं.	कार्य का नाम/वर्क सर्किल	अनुमानित लागत
1.	RFP for Manual Sweeping Works at internal roads of adopted villages in GNIDA Area for 4 Year. (Zone-2).	₹0 2825.26 लाख
2.	RFP for Manual Sweeping Works at internal roads of adopted villages in GNIDA Area for 4 Year. (Zone-4).	₹50 4660.98 লাভ্ৰ
3.	RFP for Hiring a consultant for preparation of Sinage Design Strategy (Design & Implementation Plan) for Greater Noida.	To be Quoted
4.	RFP for Selection of Agency for Operation and Maintenance of Gaushala in Greater Noida.	To be Quoted

जिन्हें दिनांक 25.06.2021 से 08.07.2021 को 17:00 बजे तक अपलोड किया जा सकता है एवं प्री-बिंड मिटिंग दिनांक 30.06.2021 को साथ 03:00 बजे Zoom App (Meeting ID: 9659651509, Passcode: 963584) पर निविदा प्राप्त करने से पूर्व निविदादाताओं की एक बैठक की जायेगी। प्राप्त ई-निविदाओं की प्री-क्वालिफिकेशन दिनांक 12.07.2021 को 11:00 बजे खोली जायेगी।

stemic ortugal

nent meant to d grab': China

The spokesperson was responding to a query on foreign minister S Jaishankar's remark that China's military deployment along its disputed border with India and uncertainty over whether Beijing will fulfil its promise on troop reduction remained a challenge for relations between the two countries.

India and China have so far had 11 rounds of corps commander-level talks for LAC disengagement and deescalation. While both sides have agreed on the need to resolve the outstanding issues in accordance with existing agreements and protocols, India has repeatedly stressed that completion of disengagement in the remaining areas would pave the way for the two sides to consider de-escalation of forces and ensure full restoration of peace and tranquillity and enable progress in bilateral relations.

China, however, has coninued to drag its feet on the ssue while blaming India for the deadlock.

)n agenda

of people," Sinha had told I in an exclusive interview Monday. Sources said the party meeting will offer a inding board for maineam political leaders of K to put across their views issues they consider impor-

At the same time, the pross made by J&K adminision after the abrogation of icle 370, on fronts like depment, security, social seand Covid manageit, is likely to be shared.

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

TENDER NOTICE

Online applications are invited from eligible candidates for recruitment to the contractual posts of under the State Child Protection Society, West Bengal. Application form and other details are in the website w.w.w.bcdwdsw.gov.in & ICA-867(5)/2021

EASUN CAPITAL MARKETS LIMITED
CIN: L51109WB1982PLC034938
Regd. Office: 7, Chittarnajan Avenue, 3rd Floor,
Bowbazar, Kolkata-700072
one: (491) 44306004/04145400; Fax: (491) 33 22252471,
E-mail: pallavi@salarpuriagroup.blz;
cs.sgroup2013@gmail.com
Website: http://essuucapitalmarkets.com/

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/P/-CIR/2021/556 dated April 29, 2021, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at the Registered Office of the Company on Wednesday, June 30, 2021 at 2:00 P.M.inter alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the financial year ended March 31, 2021 and any other item with the nermission of the Choir. permission of the Chair.

Further details are available on the website of the Company and Stock Exchanges respectively at www.easuncapitalmarkets.co www.bseindia.com www.cse-india.com

By Order of the Board For Easun Capital Markets Limited

Date:23-06-2021 Place: Kolkata

DEAR WEEKLY LOTTERY CRORE WON BY

Mr. PRASENJIT PAUL from KOLKATA, West Bengal has won Rs. 1 Crore as first prize in Dear Weekly Lottery in the draw held on 02.04.2021. His winning ticket number is 52C 35410. "I have been buying Dear Lottery then and there when I am thinking of having good money in my life. I have prayed for winning first prize amount which will give good life. To my surprise, I have won this prize amount and God has showered blessings on me. I recommend my family, friends and others to buy Dear lottery and to try their Migk. Every person is lucky



enough to win prizes." said the winner. Dear lottery draws are shown on live. People from different walks of life are buying Dear Lotteries to try their luck.

CAUTION NOTICE

The Procter & Gamble Company ("P&G") with its principal office at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, State of Ohio, 45202-3315 U.S.A., is the owner of the following trade/ service mark/ name/ logo ("P&G mark"):

> P&G P&G

The mark is registered in India since the year 2008 and is exclusively associated with P&G's products and business.

P&G's Chemicals Division ("P&G Chemicals") is a leading global manufacturer of oleochemicals. For over 180 years, P&G has produced the highest quality glycerin, currently selling more than 100,000 tons each year around the globe. Details regarding P&G Chemicals including P&G glycerin are readily available on the website www.pgchemicals.com.

P&G recently learnt that certain traders have been engaged in the supply of glycerin by making unauthorized use of the P&G mark and actively misrepresenting themselves to be a part of the P&G group of companies. The objectionable products are being marketed by making unauthorized use of the P&G mark and also supported with forged certificates of analysis.







The interests of the trade and more importantly public safety being foremost, P&G has taken action in the form of a lawsuit bearing No. CS(COMM) 21/2021 titled The Procter and Gamble Company V/s. Mr. Aditya G Bansal trading as Aditya Overseas & Anr. before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. The Hon'ble Court vide its Order dated January 15, 2021 was pleased to grant an ex-parte interim injunction restraining the Defendants from using the P&G mark and/or any deceptive variations thereof. The Hon'ble Court was also pleased to appoint Local Commissioners to visit the premises of the Defendants and seize all products/material bearing the P&G mark. The matter is pending adjudication before the Hon'ble Court.

P&G is committed to countering all such instances of misuse and misrepresentation of its intellectual property. Should you be aware of any such misuse or misrepresentation of P&G's marks/brands/name, please communicate the same to:

Remfry & Sagar Attorneys-At-Law

E-mail: remfry-sagar@remfry.com

GURGAON Remfry House at the Millennium Plaza,

Sector 27, Gurgaon-122 009 **National Capital Region**

BENGALURU 13th Floor, M2 Block, Manyata Embassy Business Park.

Bengaluru-560 045, India

CHENNAI 1" Floor, Block-B, Chaitanya Imperial Building, 610, Anna Salai, Teynampetal Chennai-600 010. India

MUMBAI 213, Raheja Chambers Free Press Journal Road Nariman Point, Mumbai. Maharashtra-400 021, India

